P.14 JUL-25-2001 10:38 08-08-2001 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101802579 1.32.01 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 1 New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Release of Patent Security Interest at Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel 011028/Frame 0228 Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Month Day Year Venture Banking Group 03 27 01 Name (line 2) A Division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Silicon Gaming, Inc. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United a California corporation States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) California 94303 Address (line 3) Palo Alto Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/07/2001 LHUELLER 00000160 08981882 40.00 OP

Address (line 4)

01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber (949) 737-29	902
Name [J. Jay Herron			·
Address (time 1)	O'Melveny & Myers			
Address (line 2)	114 Pacifica			
Address (line 3)	Suite 100			
Address (line 4)	Irvine, California 9261	8		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document #	3
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers	attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Pe	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	- ·	rty).
08981882	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
08981882	J			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the pater	it application was Month	Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	207	РСТ	
Ente	r PCT application number	PCTPCT	FCI_	
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involv	red. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.00
Denosit	of Payment: Enclo			
(Enter for)	navment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the acco sposit Account Number:	# <u>500639</u>	
	A	uthorization to charge additiona	fees: Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicat	ed herein.	\bigcirc "	April 2	0, 2001
1	Herron	Signature		ate
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		

#140493v9

JUL-25-2001 10:38 P.16 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY PATENT Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) * | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Silicon Gaming-Indiana, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) a Nevada corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Palo Alto California 94303 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Silicon Gaming-Nevada, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) a Nevada corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo Alto California 94303 State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $\overline{(DO\,NOT\,ENTER\,BOTH\,numbers}$ for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0647

10:38 P.17 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 CONTINUATION OMB 0551-0027 Patent and Tradomark Office **PATENTS ONLY** PATENT Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) * | Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(les) Name (line 1) Silicon Gaming-Illinois, Inc. if document to be recorded ent bna tremngiese na si receiving party is not Name (line 2) a Nevada corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Palo Alto California Address (line 3) 94303 State/Country Zip Code Silicon Gaming-Louisiana, Inc. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) a Nevada corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a

domestic representative is Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo Alto California 94303 City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS OF	NLY	r	PATENT
Conveying F Enter additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additiona	l names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Name (fine 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	X Mar	k if additional names of	receiving partie	e attracted
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>	A H MONTHALIS HENGS OF	receiving battle	e attacued
Name (fine 1)	Silicon Gaming-Missouri, Ir	nc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Missouri corpora	ation			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blv	1.			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (time 3)	Palo Alto City	California si	ate/Country	94303 Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-New Jers	ey, Inc.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a New Jersey corpo	ration			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (fine 3)	Palo Alto	California	tate/Country	94303 Zip Co	die
	lumber(s) or Patent		Mark if additional num		
	e Patent Application Number of			nbers for the san Patent Numbe	
Pa	atent Application Number	:r(s)		atent Numbe	7 (5)
					7
		L			
					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT			
Conveying P		shad			
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (fine 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) X Mark if additional names of receiving				
Enter additional	Receiving Party(les)	parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-California, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	receiving party is not domicited in the Unitod States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City California 9430	D3 p Code			
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Kansas, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment,)			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 9430)3 Zip Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Pa	atent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)			

FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Tradomark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	Em man in dearly net indities of contraying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (tine 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) X Mark if additional names of receiving p	parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Garning-Minnesota, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Minnesota corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	or a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City California 9430	Code
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Iowa, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (Ilno 2)	a Nevada corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Bivd.	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	CITY	Zip Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers AND NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBER AND NUMBER AN	he same property).
	etent Application Number(s)	umber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 063140027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT				
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attactions.	ched Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Name (ilno 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) X Mark if additional names of receiving	Martine oftendad				
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	barnes attached				
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Michigan, Inc.	If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 9430	D3 ip Code				
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Mississippi, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	a Mississippi corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (fine 3)	Palo Alto California 9430	Zip Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t					
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	umber(s)				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATEMIT

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	main is additional names of conveying parties effection	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (fine 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-New Mexico, Inc.	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City State/Country Zip Coc	e
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Colorado, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Colorado corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
	itent Application Number(s) Patent Numl	per(s)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Silicon Gaming, Inc.

Patents:

See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Silicon Gaming, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2800 West Bayshore Blvd., Palo Alto, CA 94303, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, Silicon Gaming, Inc. and each other Assignor as listed on Schedule I attached hereto, jointly and severally entered into that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 25, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), with Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2000 at Reel 011028, Frame 0228;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Silicon Gaming, Inc. any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27th day of March 2001.

Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank

150727 v6/HN 38@v06!.DOC

SCHEDULE I

SILICON GAMING-INDIANA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEVADA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-ILLINOIS, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-LOUISIANA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MISSOURI, INC., a Missouri corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEW JERSEY, INC., a New Jersey corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-CALIFORNIA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303 SILICON GAMING-KANSAS, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MINNESOTA, INC., a Minnesota corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

Silicon Gaming-Iowa, Inc., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MICHIGAN, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MISSISSIPPI, INC., a Mississippi corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEW MEXICO, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-COLORADO, INC., a Colorado corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 25, 2000.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT APPLICATION	PATENT REGISTRATION	DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
ELECTRONIC CASINO GAMING SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED PLAY CAPACITY, AUTHENTICATION AND SECURITY	08/981,882		12/29/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.

97898 v2/HN 23j#02!.DOC 031301/1429

PATENT RECORDED: 04/25/2001 REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0656